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Town of Davie
Solid Waste Rate Schedule
Rates Effective June 1, 2021

EXHIBIT 1

DISPOSAL RATE/TON MSW $46.57
Bulk/Veg $37.05

RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY SERVICE

Residential Curbside Rate (monthly)

Solid Waste Collection $9.00
Monthly Disposal - MSW* $7.45
Monthly Disposal — Bulk/Veg** $2.81
Monthly Service Rate Including Disposal ~ $19.26
Franchise Fee $4.17
Total Curbside Rate*** $23.43

*MSW Generation at 1.6104 tons annually (Recycling Generator factor is 0.31 tons, included in
the MSW)\

**Bulk Generation factor is 0.90 tons annually

*#*Excludes miscellaneous fees that are paid as part of Solid Waste Assessment

Additional Carts (monthly rate) — billed annually in advance by CONTRACTOR

Additional cart $4.75
Franchise Fee $1.00
Additional Cart Total $5.75

Rates for additional carts exclude franchise fees which will be included in the annual bill

Additional Bulk Waste Collection

Per Yard Fee $15.00
Franchise Fee $3.15
Total $18.15
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Town of Davie
Solid Waste Rate Schedule
Rates Effective June 1, 2021

MULTIFAMILY AND COMMERCIAL COLLECTION SERVICE

Container Service Non-Compacted Rate Per Yard

Solid Waste Collection Service $12.65
Non-Compacted Disposal Rate $2.33
Per Cubic Yard Rates including disposal $14.98
Franchise Fee $3.13
Total Non-Compact Rate Per Yard $18.11
Container Service Compacted Rate Per Yard
Solid Waste Collection Service $19.97
Compacted Disposal Rate $7.34
Per Cubic Yard Rates including disposal ~ $27.31
Franchise Fee $4.78
Total Non-Compact Rate Per Yard $31.62
Bill Fee (per customer per month) $0.40
Commercial Cart Charges (monthly)

2x/Week Service

1 cart (collection and disposal) $100.00
Franchise Fee $21.00
Total Cart Rate $121.00

Page | 2



Exhibit 2
Page 58 of 93

Town of Davie
Solid Waste Rate Schedule
Rates Effective June 1, 2021

ROLLOFF SERVICES

Compaction and Open Top Rolloff Service
All Sizes
Haul Charge (per pull)
Compaction  $275.00
Open Top $225.00
Disposal Cost Disposal is calculated based on actual weight of each load at the
current disposal tonnage in effect plus franchise fees ($45.55 per
roll off collection service + $3.19 per yard).

Temporary Rolloff Flat Rate Service

10 yard (per pull)

Haul and Disposal ~ $350.00
Franchise Fee $77.34
Total $427.34
20 yard (per pull)

Haul and Disposal ~ $450.00
Franchise Fee $109.24
Total $559.24
30 yard (per pull)

Haul and Disposal ~ $550.00
Franchise Fee $141.14
Total $691.14
40 yard (per pull)

Haul and Disposal ~ $650.00
Franchise Fee $173.04
Total $823.04
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Town of Davie
Special Collection Service Rates
Rates Effective June 1, 2021

EXHIBIT 2

Description Unit Price
Rolling out Container and returning it to original
location No Charge
Opening (and closing) Doors or Gates No Charge

Locks

$25.00 (one time) Charge for Replacements based on
cost + 10%

Unlocking and Locking

$45.00 / month

Supplying (and retrofitting) locking mechanism

$80.00 / one time

Adding wheels to or changing wheels

No Charge

Adding lids to or changing lids

No Charge

Moving Container or Roll-off Location Per
Customer Request

No charge at time of scheduled return
Non-Scheduled returns are $75.00

Changing out Sizes (about twice per year)

$100.00

Additional Unscheduled (Not Including "On Call")
Solid Waste Pick-ups for Commercial Service Units
and Multifamily Service Units

2x (Applicable 1X Week Solid Waste Collection Cost) +
Regular Disposal Charges (525.00
Minimum or above schedule)

Return Roll-Off to Same Spot or Round Trip for

Roll-Off No Charge
Return Container or Roll-Off After Service was

Stopped (applicable only to the same customer) $100.00
Residential Off-Street Collection Services

(excluding handicapped) $50.00
Additional Bulk Waste Collection (per cubic yard) $15.00
Replace Stolen or damaged Cart (without police

report or a customer damaged cart) $95.00
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SPECIMEN
LANGUAGE
ONLY

EXHIBIT “A” TO LETTER OF CREDIT APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT

COMERICA BANK HAS PREPARED THIS SPECIMEN UPON THE REQUEST OF APPLICANT AND IS FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY IS MADE BY COMERICA
BANK TO ISSUE THIS LETTER OF CREDIT IN THIS OR ANY OTHER FORM. WHEN SIGNED, THIS
EXHIBIT A WILL BECOME AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE CORRESPONDING STANDBY LETTER OF
CREDIT APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT.

WE HEREBY AGREE WITH THE LANGUAGE OF THE BELOW SPECIMEN.

[>_\<(’\_P\> l-19-202\

DATE

AUTHORIZED SIGNER (same as signer of the application)

**This disclaimer will be removed at time of issuance.
***Please provide approval no later than 1:00 p.m. to make interdepartmental deadlines for request to issue
letter of credit***

Shared Drive: Coastal Waste. Town of Davie.USD1MM.LC.123120.GMM.docx

Comerica Bank

411 West Lafayette

MC 3341

Detroit, MI 48226

Phone: 313-222-4956

Fax: 313-222-9324
SWIFT: MNBDUS33XXX

IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT NO.

Beneficiary: Applicant:

Town of Davie Coastal Waste & Recycling Holdco, LLC
6591 Orange Drive 1840 NW 33™ St

Davie, F1.33314-3399 Pompano Beach, FL 33064

Date of issue:

Date and Place of Expiry

December 31, 2021 office of Issuing Bank
or any automatically extended date, as herein
defined.
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Amount:
USD1,000,000.00 One Million and 00/100 United States Dollars

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We hereby establish our Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit in your favor, for the Account Party, for a sum not
exceeding the total amount stated above, available with Comerica Bank, by presentation of the following:

1. This original Letter of Credit and all amendments hereto
2. Sight draft, drawn on Comerica Bank and referencing this letter of credit number
3 A written and dated statement on the Town of Davie letterhead signed by beneficiary indicating name and

title of the signer with the following wording:

"The undersigned does hereby certify that the drawing is due to default in performance of certain obligations on the
part of Coastal Waste & Recycling Holdco, LLC with respect to the Waste Collection Service, as set forth in the
“Service” agreement dated as of , 2021 (the “Service”), by and between the Town of Davie
and Coastal Waste & Recycling Holdco, LLC; Therefore, we are entitled to draw in the amount of USD (Insert
Amount) under Comerica Bank's Standby Letter of Credit number ?

It is a condition of this Standby Letter Credit that it shall be deemed automatically extended without amendment for
a period of One Year from the present or any future expiration date, unless at least thirty (30) days prior to the
expiration date we shall send our written notice to all named beneficiaries above by courier, that we elect not to
extend this credit for any such additional period. The notification will be sent to Town of Davie at the Beneficiary
addresses indicated above, unless a change of address is otherwise notified by either beneficiary to us in writing by
receipted mail or courier, quoting our Standby letter of Credit number. A change of address notification must be
received by Comerica Bank at our above address.

In no event, and without further notice from ourselves, shall the expiration date be extended beyond a final
expiration date of December 31, 2030.

In the event this Letter of Credit is no longer required the original Letter of Credit and all amendments thereto must
be submitted to Comerica Bank together with a signed letter from both beneficiaries on the Beneficiary's letterhead
addressed to Comerica Bank agreeing to cancellation.

This Letter of Credit is subject to and governed by the International Standby Practices, ISP98, International
Chamber of Commerce Publication 590.

We engage with you that documents drawn under and in compliance with the terms of this credit will be duly
honored on delivery of the documents as specified if presented at Comerica Bank International Trade Services, 411
W. Lafayette St. 5th Fl., Detroit, MI 48226, Attention: International Trade Services or any other such location as we
may advise you in writing on or before expiration indicated above or any automatically extended date.

END OF SPECIMEN
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Endurance Assurance Corporation
1221 Avenue of the Americas, 18th Floor

New York, NY 10020

0 BOND
Annual Form

Bond No. EACX4016615

KNOW ALL BY SE PRESENTS, That we Coastal Waste & Recvcling s
as Principal, and , O

authorized to do business in the State of FL as Surety, are held and firmly
bound unto Town of Davie . as Obligee, in the maximum penal
sum of Four Million Dollars and 00/100__ Dollars » lawful money of the United

States of America, for which payment well and truly to be made we bind owselves, our
heirs, executors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by this Surety Bond.

AS, the Principal has entered, or is about to enter, into a written agreement with
the Obligee to perform in accordance with the terms and conditions of the SOLID WASTE,
BULK WASTE, CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS AND RECYCLING COLLECTION

hereafter referred to as the Caontract), said Contract is hereby referred to and made a part
hereof,

NOW ORE, the condition of this obli is such that if the above named
Principal, its successors and assigns, shall well and truly perform its obligations as set
forth in the above mentioned Contract, then this Bond shall be void; otherwise to remain

in full force and effect pursuant to its items,

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Contract, the Bond is subject to the
following express conditions:

1. Whereas, the Obligee has agreed to accept this Bond, this Bond shall be effective
for the definite period of to June1,2022 . The Bond may be
extended, at the sole option of the Surety, by continuation certificate for
additional periods from the expiry date hereof. = However, neither: (a) the
Surety’s decision not to issue a continuation certificate, nor (b) the failure or
inability of the Principal to file a replacement bond or other security in the event
the Surety exercises its right to not renew this Bond, shall itself constitute a loss to
the Obligee recoverable under this bond or any extension thereof.

2. The above referenced Contract has a term ending Regardless of
the number of years this Bond is in force or the number of continuation
certificates issued, this Bond shall not be extended beyond December 31 2030
unless earlier nonrenewed pursuant to paragraph 1 above.

3. No claim, action, suit or proceeding, except as hereinafter set forth, shall be had
or maintained against the Surety on this instrument unless such claim, action, suit
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or proceeding is brought or instituted upon the Surety within one year from
termination or expiration of the bond term.

4. Regardless of the number of years this Bond is in force or the number of
continuation certificates issued, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative
in amounts from period to period and shall in no event exceed the amount set

forth above, or as amended by rider.

5. Any notice, demand, certification or request for payment, made under this Bond
shall be made in writing to the Surety at the address specified below. Any
demand or request for payment must be made prior to the expiry date of this

Bond.

Surety Address: Endurance Assurance Corporation
1221 Avenue of the Americas, 18th Floor
New York, NY 10020
Claim Department

6. If any conflict or inconsistency exists between the Surety’s obligations or
undertakings as described in this Bond and as described in the underlying

Contract, then the terms of this Bond shall prevail.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this _15th _dayof __ January  , 2021 .

Coastal Waste & Recycling

BY:i >é(.~\b

Principal

Endurance Assurance Corporation
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State of Illinois }
} ss.
County of DuPage }

On_January 15, 2021, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, residing therein,
duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared James I. Moore known to me to be Attorney-in-
Fact of Endurance Assurance Corporation the corporation described in and that executed the within
and foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the person who executed the said instrument in
behalf of the said corporation, and he duly acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the
same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and
year stated in this certificate above.

S JASMINE BAL Y
issi ; GG, STETCIAL SEAL
My Commission Expires 1/22/2022 @g{;\ S R e
\ = My L omaessioe Lapires
‘-‘x'.'l:- e Jdruat

uoMcC

Jgsmine Baez, Notary%



CONTRACTED DESIGNATED DISPOSAL - EXHIBIT 5 Exhibit 2
Page 65 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 66 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 67 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 68 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 69 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 70 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 71 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 72 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 73 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 74 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 75 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 76 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 77 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 78 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 79 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 80 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 81 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 82 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 83 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 84 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 85 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 86 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 87 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 88 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 89 of 93



Exhibit 2
Page 90 of 93



MNOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD
FRANCHISE AGREEMENT FOR SOLID
WASTE AND RECYCLING COLLECTION

Notice is hereby given thaton January 6,
2021 at 6:30 p.m., Or as soon thereafter
as practicable, at the Davie Pine Island
Park Multipurpose Facility, 3801 5. Ping
Island Road (Cypress Room), Davig,
Florida, 33328, the Town Council of the
Town of Davie will hold a public hearing
to consider the granting of a solid waste,
bulk waste, construction and demolition
tebris, and recycling collection franchise
agreement 1o Coastal Waste and Recy-
cling of Florida, Inc. through the adoption
of the following resolution;

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOVWN OF DAVIE,
FLORIDA, APPROVING THE FRANCHISE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF
DAVIE AND COASTAL WASTE AND RE-
CYCLING OF FLORIDA INC. FOR SOLID
WASTE, BULK WASTE, CONSTRUCTION
AND DEMOLUTION DEBRIS AND RECY-
CLING COLLECTION; PROVIDING FOR
CONFLICT, PROVIDING FOR SEVERARILITY;

AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

All imerasted persons are invited to at-
tend and participate in the public hearing.
The Town Council may continue or defer
a hearing to a new date and time certain
witholt further notice, provided the date
and time of the continuance or deferral

is announced at the hearing. If you have
any questions or require additional infor-
matich, please contact the Town Clerk’s
Office at (954) 797-1000.

Purstiant to Elcr‘ida Statute § 785.01105, if
a person decides to appeal any decision
made by the town council with respect 1o
any matter considerad at such meeting
or hearing, he or she will need a record
of the proceedings. For such purpose he
or she will need to ensure that a verba-
tim record of the proceeding is made,
which record includes the testimony and
evidence LUpon which the appeal is to

be based.

Persons with disabilities reguiring accom-
medations in orgder 10 participate should
contact the Town Clerk at {958797-1023
at least two buziness days prior to the
meating to request such acocommodation.
If you are hearing or speech impaired,
please contact the Florida Relay Service
by using the following numbers: 1-800-
955-8770 ivoioe) or 1-800-955-8771 (TDD.

By Town of Davie, Florida
12/19, 12/26/2020 6338048

SUN-SENTINEL
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Order # - 6838048
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TOWN OF DAVIE
TOWN COUNCILAGENDA REPORT

Item Number: 20.

Mayor and Councilmembers
Phillip R. Holste, Assistant Town Administrator, 954-797-1041
Phillip R. Holste, Assistant Town Administrator - Administration

Resolution

Town Wide

Staff Requesting a Tabling

FRANCHISE AGREEMENT - A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE FRANCHISE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF DAVIE AND COASTAL WASTE AND RECYCLING OF FLORIDA INC. FOR SOLID
WASTE, BULK WASTE, CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS AND RECYCLING COLLECTION; PROVIDING FOR
CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (tabled from January 6,2021)

The Purchasing Division issued RFP# RM-20-96 to obtain a qualified and experienced firm to provide solid waste and recycling collection
services.

On October 16, 2020, the Town took receipt of one (1) proposal: Coastal Waste and Recycling of Florida, Inc. The Purchasing
Division conducted an administrative review of the company; no issues arose. The Review Committee convened on October 23, 2020 to
evaluate the proposal in accordance with the criteria stated in the RFP document. The Review Committee's final decision was to negotiate a
contract with Coastal Waste and Recycling of Florida, Inc. The Town Council approved this selection at their November 4, 2020 meeting.

This resolution will consider the negotiated franchise agreement between the Town of Davie (“Town”) and Coastal Waste and Recycling of
Florida, Inc (“Coastal”). The proposed franchise agreement term will be June 1,2021 — December 31,202+ 2030. Residential solid waste and
recycling collection rates will be increased by 43.8% ($6.26 to $9.00 monthly) which was anticipated as part of the FY2021 solid waste
assessment. Due to the downturn in the recycling commodities market and elimination of certain products (glass, etc.) from the recycling
stream, the Town will pick up municipal solid waste (MSW) and recyclables in the same truck. Residents will still utilize their 96 gallon cart
for MSW and their 65 gallon cart for recycling; however, if there is cross contamination or MSW is placed in the recycling cart, Coastal will
still pick up the cart. In addition, the MSW and Recycling carts will be picked up 2x per week. The MSW and recyclables will be delivered to
the Wheelabrator waste to energy facility, which meets with State’s recycling criteria. If the Town initiates a recycling processing materials
contract, a separate recycling collection will need to occur which would result in a contract reopener. For additional residential carts, the cost
will increase from $2.00 monthly (first cart)/$2.75 (each additional cart) to $5.75 monthly to ensure the contractor recoups the actual cost of
this service. The waste generation factor or the assumed residential waste disposal for MSW and bulk waste has been updated to reflect actual
trends from the past 5 years. Town residences will also receive a new 96 gallon garbage cart at contract commencement.

As part of the transition to Coastal, the MSW/Recycling schedule will be altered to ensure a balanced pickup schedule throughout the Town i.e.
10 trucks running each day. In addition, the bulk pick-up schedule will be altered whereby bulk will be picked up over 24 days a month instead of
12 days a month. This change is being enacted to ensure that a residence is picked up on the planned bulk pick-up day and assist Code
Enforcement by monitoring a smaller area each day. The Town and Coastal will undertake a public information strategy including mailings and
social media to highlight the changes to the MSW/Recycling and Bulk maps and schedules.

For commercial and multifamily properties, the price per cubic yard for collection and disposal will increase from $17.37 to $18.11 per cubic
yard or a 4.2% increase. For construction and demolition debris services, rates for haul and disposal will increase by 1.2% (10 yard); 3.6% (20
yard); 4.8% (30 yard) and 5.7% (40 yard). The collection prices will remain unchanged until October 1, 2022 for commercial/multifamily and
construction and demolition debris services and January 1, 2023 for residential services.

The Town will receive franchise fee and financial donation revenue at the same rate as the previous waste collection contract. This contract also

includes a payment of $250,000 annually for Town household hazardous waste services (HHW) to be procured separately by the Town. The
HHW service benefits single family and multi-family properties as they can now drop off HHW weekly instead of 4 times per year. In addition,
the Town will receive $100,000 for direct costs related to providing a customer service liaison for the Town’s solid waste program.

The franchise agreement includes performance protections through the posting of a $1 million irrevocable letter of credit and $4 million
irrevocable performance bond that may be utilized if default or breach of contract occurs. Coastal will purchase new trucks to service all routes
and these trucks will run on bio-diesel fuel. Finally, in the case of an emergency event and collection services are suspended, Coastal shall
refund to the Town 50% of the collection portion of any missed pick-ups for solid waste collection, recycling or bulk waste for properties
receiving Residential Curbside Collection services.

The letter of credit application is attached to the agreement. The agreement can be approved but will not be executed until receipt of the letter
of credit.

o This resolution will consider the negotiated franchise agreement between the Town of Davie (“Town”) and Coastal Waste and Recycling
of Florida, Inc (“Coastal”).

o The proposed franchise agreement term will be June 1,2021 — December 31, 2021. Residential solid waste and recycling collection
rates will be increased by 43.8% ($6.26 to $9.00) monthly which was anticipated as part of the FY2021 solid waste assessment.

e The franchise agreement includes performance protections through a $1 million letter of credit and $4 million performance bond.

e The Town will receive franchise fee and financial donation revenue at the same rate as the previous waste collection contract. This
contract also includes a payment of $250,000 annually for Town household hazardous waste services (HHW) to be procured separately
by the Town and $100,000 for direct costs related to implementing the Town’s solid waste program.
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Previous
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R-2020-318 (RFP Selection)

Concurrences: Town Attorney's Office

Fiscal Impact:

Has request been
budgeted?

If yes expected cost:

Account name and number:

If no, amount needed:

Account name funds will
be appropriated from

Additional Comments

Yes

Residential solid waste services are budgeted in a liability account from the assessment

The Town's Fiscal Year 2021 Solid Waste Assessment of $330.49 will sufficiently cover the residential solid waste costs
contemplated in this franchise agreement. Staff anticipates providing a refund on the F Y2022 Solid Waste Assessment of
an estimated $78.00 from the FY2021 Solid Waste Assessment, if this contract is approved. For the F Y2023 Solid
Waste Assessment that will not include a refund, we currently estimate that assessment at $308.00 based on contract
approval and CPI estimates. The Town will receive revenues from this agreement including franchise fees, financial
donation, administrative fees, and HHW revenues.

Recommendation: Motion to approve

Strategic Goals This Item Supports:
Commitment to Customer Satisfaction, Dedication to Excellence in Service Delivery, Nurturing the health, safety, and welfare of the community

ATTACHMENTS:
File Name Description
O Resolution_-_Solid_Waste_Collection_Franchise_Agreement.docx Resolution - Waste Collection Franchise RFP
O Davie_Solid_Waste_Contract_(FINAL).pdf Solid Waste Contract
] Davie_Solid Waste_Contract_(FINAL)_-_Exhibit_1.docx Solid Waste Contract - Exhibit 1
] Davie_Solid_Waste_Contract_(FINAL)_-_Exhibit_2.docx Solid Waste Contract - Exhibit 2
[u] Davie_Solid_Waste_Contract_(FINAL)_-_Exhibit_3.pdf Solid Waste Contract - Exhibit 3
[u} Davie_Solid_Waste_Contract_(FINAL)_-_Exhibit_4.pdf Solid Waste Contract - Exhibit 4
[u] Davie_Solid_Waste_Contract_(FINAL)_-_Exhibit_5.pdf Solid Waste Contract - Exhibit 5
[u] Waste_Collection_Franchise_Agreement_-_Public_Notice.pdf Waste Collection Franchise Agreement - Public Notice


file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=22485&ItemID=5696
file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=22490&ItemID=5696
file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=22482&ItemID=5696
file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=22483&ItemID=5696
file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=22492&ItemID=5696
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